
Greenwich YMCA Marlins Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 1

2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all
 
Event 9  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

FCSL Record: 2:05.02 * Roxbury Swim & Tennis8/8/2009

J Montesi, L Ciecimirski, S Davey, A Bridges

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 2:05.02*Roxbury

1) Jack Montesi 10 2) Evan Ciecimirski 17

3) Sean Davey 11 4) Austin Bridges 14

34.94 1:05.57 1:34.11 2:05.02

2 2:17.92Rocky Point

1) Jack Robinson 12 2) Eric Cullinane 14

3) Nicholas Allen 17 4) Peter Mullen 10

37.15 1:12.84 1:41.54 2:17.92

3 2:19.16Shore & CC

1) Edward Stolarski 11 2) Chris Wilson 12

3) Stephen Holmquist 12 4) Guido Balderrama 10

35.12 1:13.60 1:47.57 2:19.16

4 2:19.57Greenwich CC

1) Graham Hazlett 11 2) Thomas Dillinger 12

3) Andrew Dillinger 16 4) Parker Scott 8

36.70 1:13.83 1:41.16 2:19.57

5 2:22.06Long Ridge

1) Joe Casino 15 2) Matt Casino 14

3) Oscar Ike 11 4) Drew Morris 10

29.18 1:08.09 1:44.36 2:22.06

6 2:22.37Belle Haven

1) Harry Moross 9 2) Eric Ronda 14

3) Henry Cobbs 12 4) Ian Ronda 14

52.17 1:19.72 1:53.64 2:22.37

7 2:22.43Middlesex

1) William Plunkett 16 2) Cesar Pena 11

3) Dan Sullivan 13 4) Carl Hunter 10

32.20 1:16.26 1:49.08 2:22.43

8 2:22.47Riverside YC

1) Thomas Glover 11 2) Aedan Lewis 10

3) William Klinger 14 4) Iain Edmundson 12

38.42 1:19.64 1:51.16 2:22.47

9 2:24.92Newfield

1) Collin Donovan 11 2) Will Cook 15

3) James Baker 14 4) Nick Handali 10

45.86 1:21.89 1:51.54 2:24.92

10 2:28.47Innis Arden

1) Kevin Parker 14 2) Chris Wortman 12

3) Thom Lautenbauch 17 4) Kevin Grune 9

32.50 1:18.78 1:46.23 2:28.47

11 2:29.96Lake Club

1) Karl Reinhardt 16 2) Fred Tamarkin 12

3) Jack Alexander 14 4) Sean Breslin 10

33.45 1:15.43 1:50.96 2:29.96

12 2:30.77Aspetuck

1) Brian Lafond 13 2) Clayton Morikawa 11

3) Ryan Leddy 17 4) Hugo Sykes 10

41.91 1:23.15 1:54.44 2:30.77

13 2:38.16Burning Tree

1) Tyler Triscari 13 2) Phillip Marella 12

3) Chris Miao 15 4) Andrew Triscari 9

34.63 50.12 1:26.28 2:38.16

14 2:43.90New Canaan FC

1) Ian Robert 14 2) Trey Oehlmer 11

3) Thomas Costigan 14 4) Jackson Oehmler 7

33.81 1:21.11 1:54.58 2:43.90

15 2:45.39Wee Burn

1) Timothy Gould 11 2) Patrick Neafsey 11

3) Charlie Christensen 10 4) Chris Hart 14

44.46 1:31.41 2:14.37 2:45.39

16 2:52.13Shorehaven

1) Zachary Blank 12 2) Paul Kavanewsky 14

3) Tyler Pramer 17 4) Sean Leary 10

52.31 1:08.68 1:43.65 2:52.13

 
Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

FCSL Record: 2:14.29 * Roxbury8/1995

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 2:22.91Roxbury

1) Cristina Frias 13 2) Corinne Gaccione 10

3) Sophie Bardos 11 4) Julie Case 16

33.79 1:17.01 1:54.69 2:22.91

2 2:24.15Lake Club

1) Stephanie Moriarty 13 2) Julia Lewis 12

3) Shannon Rooney 17 4) Katrina Trentos 10

32.87 1:15.43 1:51.22 2:24.15

3 2:24.26Riverside YC

1) Lauren Church 15 2) Grace Jordan 14

3) Callie McCool 12 4) Taylor Schinto 9

30.83 1:09.64 1:46.60 2:24.26

4 2:24.61Newfield

1) Elizabeth Kearney 12 2) Caroline Kearney 14

3) Monica Sullivan 17 4) Catherine Gorey 10

37.11 1:15.75 1:47.23 2:24.61

5 2:27.13Innis Arden

1) Brynn Gasparino 14 2) Christi Golden 16

3) Natalie Grune 12 4) Mia Nixon 10

37.04 1:15.09 1:50.33 2:27.13

6 2:27.32Rocky Point

1) Erica Meehan 16 2) Annie Miller 12

3) Milena Meehan 14 4) Nicole Ducret 10

35.27 1:16.58 1:48.83 2:27.32

7 2:30.18Woodway

1) Katie Orem 16 2) Caroline Orem 13

3) Maggie Orem 11 4) Emma Lesko 9

34.75 1:13.31 1:49.87 2:30.18

8 2:30.65Aspetuck

1) Gabriella Borter 13 2) Carolyn Morikawa 10

3) Erin Leddy 15 4) Teal Kraus 12

37.08 1:23.47 1:57.99 2:30.65

9 2:33.37Long Ridge

1) Marijose Esquivel 11 2) Natalie Carroll 14

3) Kat Outlaw 17 4) Gillian Giangrande 9

41.84 1:23.86 1:56.54 2:33.37

10 2:33.41CC New Canaan

1) Olivia Rusch 12 2) Ali Rusch 14

3) Tory Rusch 16 4) Katie Hughes 10

40.69 1:22.82 1:56.14 2:33.41
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

11 2:34.24Wee Burn

1) Gabriella Noto 11 2) Megan Slaughter 13

3) Cailin O'Brien 14 4) Phoebe Slaughter 10

41.22 1:21.46 2:02.25 2:34.24

12 2:35.87New Canaan FC

1) Erin Bucci 11 2) Olivia Silverman 12

3) Olivia Costigan 17 4) Madeline Smith 10

40.78 1:22.91 1:56.90 2:35.87

13 2:37.11Shore & CC

1) Jillian Carter 15 2) Emma Holmquist 11

3) Caroline O'Brien 14 4) Isabel Anbar 8

34.41 1:24.90 1:54.84 2:37.11

14 2:37.99Burning Tree

1) Annie Keeney 14 2) Rachel Sodokoff 11

3) Katie Hannigan 17 4) Clare Keeney 10

36.62 1:24.79 2:00.65 2:37.99

15 2:38.73Middlesex

1) Becca Maroney 11 2) Courtney Ferreira 12

3) Amy Sanborn 15 4) Emma Jaques 9

40.50 1:24.57 2:00.13 2:38.73

16 2:50.01Black Rock

1) Kathleen Sheppard 12 2) Mackenzie Britt 9

3) Amelia Sheppard 12 4) Kiernan Black 13

38.74 1:37.89 2:13.53 2:50.01

 
Event 11  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 17.15 * Dwight Fenton8/1980

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Weston FC  71 18.58Charlie Palsho

Roxbury  62 19.55William Montesi

Rocky Point  83 19.83Noah Sorenson

Greenwich CC  84 20.00Parker Scott

CC Darien  85 20.35Connor Tienken

Aspetuck  86 20.42Christopher Borter

Lake Club  87 20.51Jack Lewis

Middlesex  88 20.63Will Dickson

Patterson  89 21.87Matt Stone

Shorehaven  810 22.28Richard Nolan

Aspetuck  811 22.31Connor Morikawa

Stanwich  812 22.63Timmy Saunders

New Canaan FC  813 23.03Luke Buttenweiser

Shore & CC  814 23.41Austin Twiss

Middlesex  715 23.84Austin Dehmel

Stamford YC  816 24.45Flynn Coffey

 
Event 12  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 17.15 * Katie Evans8/13/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point  71 18.00Alex Walsh

Roxbury  82 18.01Kelly Montesi

Stanwich  83 18.72Claire Dardis

Greenwich CC  84 18.94Kate Hazlett

Milbrook  85 19.28Emma O'Connor

Rocky Point  86 19.38Julia Merrill

Long Ridge  87 20.13Lilly Clisham

Tamarack  78 20.28Clara Ekholm

Shore & CC  89 20.57Isabel Anbar

Middlesex  810 21.05Carly Rutledge

Roton Point  811 21.22Mason Maloney

Rocky Point  812 21.29Ansleigh Winget

Middlesex  813 21.36Cassie Maroney

Woodway  814 23.92KC Grady

Middlesex  815 24.19Caitlin Feeley

Stamford YC  816 26.00Annie Ryan

 
Event 13  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 15.17 * Jack Montesi8/8/2009

FCSL Record: 15.17 ! Alexander Milewski8/8/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roton Point 10*1 15.17*Alexander Milewski

Roxbury 10*1 15.17*Jack Montesi

Shore & CC 103 15.38Guido Balderrama

Riverside YC 104 15.72Aedan Lewis

Shore & CC 105 17.01Sean Paul Stolarski

Middlesex 106 17.10Carl Hunter

Newfield 107 17.16Nick Handali

Long Ridge  98 17.71Pat Clisham

Rocky Point 109 17.72Christopher Miller

Roxbury 1010 17.87Jack Capossela

CC Darien  911 17.93Luke Stewart

Wee Burn 1012 18.18Charlie Christensen

Shore & CC  913 18.83Joshue Balderrama

Stamford YC  914 19.12Thacher Scannell

Rocky Point 1015 19.62Neil Meehan

Middlesex 1016 20.21Jimmy Terhune

 
Event 14  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 15.02 * Katie Carter8/13/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 101 15.70Corinne Gaccione

Wee Burn 102 16.40Phoebe Slaughter

Stamford YC 103 16.80Quinn Scannell

Long Ridge  94 17.47Gillian Giangrande

Newfield  95 17.53Rhyan Brode

Weston FC  96 17.78Emily Faller

Middlesex 107 17.89Lauren Rutledge

Burning Tree  98 18.05Sarah Commaroto

Innis Arden  99 18.47Grace Leigh

CC Darien 1010 18.52Morgan Tienken

Newfield  911 18.54Dominika Brice

Roton Point 1012 18.73Hailey Keelips

CC New Canaan 1013 18.75Katie Hughes

Burning Tree 1014 19.09Clare Keeney

Tamarack 1015 19.10Diana Tramontano

Riverside YC 1016 19.63Emma Sweeney

 
Event 15  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 29.44 * Kyle Kim-E8/13/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Long Ridge 121 31.09Josh Furth

Belle Haven 122 32.68Henry Cobbs

Shore & CC 123 33.33Stephen Holmquist

Bailiwick 124 33.74Taylor Moore
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 15  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Middlesex 115 34.58Cesar Pena

Woodway 126 34.87Aiden Brannigan

Milbrook 127 35.03Edward Moss

Rocky Point 128 35.13Julian Fraser

Riverside YC 129 35.54Iain Edmundson

Long Ridge 1110 36.03Oscar Ike

Roxbury 1111 36.07Sean Davey

Greenwich CC 1112 36.25Graham Hazlett

Riverside YC 1113 36.76Thomas Glover

Middlesex 1114 36.93Robby Waters

New Canaan FC 1115 38.32Andrew DeFranco

Woodway 1116 38.92Christian Trifone

 
Event 16  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 30.53 * Morgan Karetnick8/11/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 121 33.04Porter Carlson

Middlesex 122 33.38Maddie Burke

Innis Arden 123 34.20Natalie Grune

Black Rock 124 34.70Amelia Sheppard

New Canaan FC 115 35.33Meghan Egan

Stamford YC 126 36.01Mackenzie Coughlin

CC Darien 127 36.60Amanda Bieler

Aspetuck 128 36.61Lily Sanford

Woodway 119 36.91Maggie Orem

Wee Burn 1110 36.93Gabriella Noto

Long Ridge 1111 36.98Kelsey Bittel

Roxbury 1112 37.58Sophie Bardos

Newfield 12*13 37.84Maggie Haddad

Middlesex 12*13 37.84Courtney Ferreira

Riverside YC 1215 37.93Callie McCool

Long Ridge 1216 38.59Molly Clisham

 
Event 17  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 27.29 * Austin Wolff8/9/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 141 28.30Austin Bridges

Newfield 142 28.73James Baker

Roton Point 143 28.85Chris Janson

Belle Haven 144 29.63Eric Ronda

Milbrook 145 29.79J Whelan

Long Ridge 146 29.81Justo Karell

Rocky Point 147 30.46Matthew Fraser

CC New Canaan 148 30.57Steven Skaperdas

Roxbury 149 31.63Robert Peterson

Burning Tree 1310 32.29Tyler Triscari

Middlesex 1411 32.31Brad Plunkett

Middlesex 1312 32.69Dan Sullivan

Innis Arden 1413 33.05Kevin Parker

Rocky Point 1414 33.21James O'Sullivan

Newfield 1415 33.77William Smelzer

Innis Arden 1416 34.55John Enquist

 
Event 18  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 29.24 * Morgan Karetnick8/9/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CC New Canaan 131 30.73Maddie Rusch

Shore & CC 142 30.95Caroline O'Brien

Rocky Point 133 32.08Jaimie Miller

Roxbury 134 32.39Cristina Frias

Lake Club 135 32.46Stephanie Moriarty

New Canaan FC 136 32.71Jenna Egan

Milbrook 137 33.19Emily Molinelli

Rocky Point 148 33.24Milena Meehan

Newfield 149 33.46Carly Berizzi

Newfield 1410 34.18Caroline Kearney

Burning Tree 1411 34.38Annie Keeney

Roton Point 1312 34.69Francesca Milewski

Long Ridge 1413 34.89Caroline Ike

Riverside YC 1314 35.26Sara Rogers

Tokeneke 1315 35.34Hannah Goodrick

Roton Point 1416 35.46Hadley Merrill

 
Event 19  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 25.26 * Dan Madwed8/13/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 171 27.03Evan Ciecimirski

Lake Club 162 27.63Patrick Sweeney

Shorehaven 173 27.83Tyler Pramer

Long Ridge 154 28.01Jeff Anderson

Innis Arden 175 28.21Thom Lautenbauch

Long Ridge 156 28.37Connor Brisson

Innis Arden 157 28.53Steven Grune

Newfield 178 28.57Sam Archibald

Roxbury 179 28.61Scott Padula

Rocky Point 1710 28.93Nicholas Allen

Long Ridge 1611 29.06Jeremiah Crowley

Rocky Point 1612 29.37Andrew Fraser

Roxbury 1513 29.44Michael Romano

Middlesex 1614 29.70William Plunkett

Rocky Point 1715 29.98Harrison Oztemel

Middlesex 1616 30.41Ricky Terhune

 
Event 20  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 29.17 * Kerry Gruendel8/8/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Riverside YC 151 30.91Lauren Church

Shore & CC 152 31.03Jillian Carter

Innis Arden 163 31.07Jesse Evans

CC New Canaan 154 31.30Allie Skaperdas

Newfield 175 32.24Monica Sullivan

Roxbury 176 32.39Carrie Van Leeuwen

Long Ridge 177 32.50Kat Outlaw

Waveny 158 32.63Emma Tobey

Shorehaven 169 32.78Natalie LeBlanc

Rocky Point 1610 33.18Brooke Lorenz

Patterson 1511 33.32Liz Watson

Woodway 1512 33.46Chapin Tricarico

Woodway 1613 33.61Elizabeth Crafford

CC New Canaan 1614 33.78Tory Rusch
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 20  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 1715 33.79Andrea Smelzer

New Canaan FC 1716 33.96Olivia Costigan

 
Event 21  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 19.70 * David Reed8/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Weston FC  71 20.60Charlie Palsho

Lake Club  82 21.40Jack Lewis

CC Darien  83 22.30Connor Tienken

Riverside YC  84 23.25Mac Baxter

Shorehaven  85 23.30Richard Nolan

Long Ridge  86 23.32Matias Esquivel

Aspetuck  87 23.44Connor Morikawa

Rocky Point  88 24.71Addison Hurwitz

Roton Point  89 24.92Henri Pfeifle

Rocky Point  810 25.42Matthew Freeman

Burning Tree  811 25.52Cole Pierce

Wee Burn  812 25.78Jack Neafsey

Milbrook  813 26.66Colin Wahl

CC Darien  814 26.82Ethan Marsh

Middlesex  815 27.38Will Dickson

CC New Canaan  816 28.09Peter Sloan

 
Event 22  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 21.09 * Sue Lenczycki8/1976

FCSL Record: 21.09 ! Julie Sweitzer8/1982

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Riverside YC  81 23.16Brighid Lewis

Stanwich  82 23.56Claire Dardis

Rocky Point  83 23.61Isabelle Wise

Lake Club  84 23.85Elizabeth Breslin

Rocky Point  85 24.07Ansleigh Winget

Milbrook  86 24.49Kelly Vanhoesen

Greenwich CC  87 24.69Samantha Scott

Roxbury  88 24.99Hannah Doyle

Aspetuck  89 25.02Siera Daly

Newfield  810 25.50Briel Racanelli

New Canaan FC  811 25.62Karlie Bucci

Woodway  812 26.27KC Grady

Middlesex  813 26.38Carly Rutledge

Roxbury  714 26.42Allison Brea

Roton Point  815 27.38Skyler Keelips

Stanwich  816 27.63Caroline Conrod

 
Event 23  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 17.62 * EJ Verrico8/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Riverside YC 101 18.88Aedan Lewis

Shore & CC 102 20.86Guido Balderrama

CC Darien 103 21.63Riley Marsh

Roton Point  94 22.04Peter Stolpestad

Riverside YC  95 22.18Simon Jimenez

Shore & CC 106 22.62Sam Kozakiewicz

Rocky Point 107 23.37Peter Mullen

Long Ridge  98 23.51Jacob Karell

Wee Burn 109 23.87Wesley Fales

Riverside YC 1010 23.92Jake Schinto

Middlesex 1011 23.97Joey McPartland

Shorehaven  912 24.01Henry Holzinger

Shorehaven  913 24.47Dobson Cooper

Long Ridge 1014 25.10Charlie Mahoney

Lake Club 1015 25.95Sean Breslin

Burning Tree 1016 26.31Alex Bologna

 
Event 24  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 17.42 * Katie Pease8/1984

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 101 18.90Corinne Gaccione

Roton Point 102 20.19Hailey Keelips

Aspetuck 103 20.41Carolyn Morikawa

Tamarack 104 20.59Kamryn Smith

Stanwich 105 20.85Emily Dardis

Stanwich 106 21.22Kelly Gallagher

Newfield 107 21.44Catherine Gorey

Wee Burn  98 22.16Kaki Christensen

Waveny 109 22.19Francesca Harrison

Tamarack 1010 22.21Diana Tramontano

Rocky Point 1011 22.37Nicole Ducret

Long Ridge  912 22.38Erika Ehret

Field Club of Gr 1013 22.53Grace Agro

Roxbury 1014 22.55Caitlin Ramirez

Riverside YC 1015 23.20Emma Sweeney

Shorehaven  916 23.75NoraNoel Nolan

 
Event 25  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 35.03 * Eric Ronda8/6/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Shore & CC 121 36.77Chris Wilson

Greenwich CC 122 37.08Thomas Dillinger

Aspetuck 113 40.63Clayton Morikawa

Lake Club 124 40.99Fred Tamarkin

Riverside YC 125 42.16Mack Neary

Long Ridge 116 42.48Oscar Ike

Rocky Point 127 42.74Jack Robinson

Middlesex 118 43.06Cesar Pena

Field Club of Gr 129 43.69Pete Agro

Belle Haven 1210 44.44Julian Ronda

Lake Club 1111 44.45Thomas Dunstan

Roxbury 1112 44.87Sean Davey

Shore & CC 1113 45.45Eddie Donovan

Black Rock 1214 45.53Alex Sheppard

Newfield 1115 45.83Liam Gorey

Innis Arden 1216 46.78Chris Wortman

 
Event 26  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 35.51 * Kerry Gruendel8/10/2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Shorehaven 121 38.56Gabrielle LeBlanc

Innis Arden 122 38.59Katie Evans

Newfield 123 39.31Elizabeth Kearney

Tamarack 124 39.44Morgan Smith

Lake Club 125 40.36Julia Lewis

Rocky Point 126 41.58Annie Miller

Milbrook 127 41.84Gracie Isford



Greenwich YMCA Marlins Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 5

2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 26  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

New Canaan FC 128 41.93Olivia Silverman

Lake Club 119 42.67Brooke Hendee

Middlesex 1210 43.58Courtney Ferreira

Milbrook 1111 43.63Brooke Collins

Aspetuck 1212 43.95Teal Kraus

Stanwich 1213 44.34Erin Gallagher

Riverside YC 1214 45.43Claire Baxter

Stamford YC 1115 46.32Schuyler O'Mahoney

Shore & CC 1116 46.46Marissa Favano

 
Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 31.57 * Eric Ronda8/8/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Belle Haven 141 31.57*Eric Ronda

Rocky Point 142 35.07Eric Cullinane

Waveny 143 35.17Andrew Higgins

Tokeneke 134 36.56Arthur Doelp

Burning Tree 135 36.83Justin Bleuel

Roton Point 146 37.03Chris Janson

Belle Haven 147 37.15Ian Ronda

Field Club of Gr 138 37.34Tim Agro

New Canaan FC 149 38.14Matt Podlesak

Rocky Point 1410 39.29Will Gibian

Roxbury 1311 39.57Sam Saleeby

Long Ridge 1412 39.60Matt Casino

Lake Club 1413 39.75Robbie Carter

Middlesex 1414 40.04Brad Plunkett

Innis Arden 1415 40.25John Enquist

Riverside YC 1316 40.56Renwick Wilson

 
Event 28  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 34.59 * Katie Lynch8/13/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Bailiwick 141 37.50Madeleine Dunn

New Canaan FC 142 37.55Cara Egan

Lake Club 143 37.90Erin Dunstan

Roxbury 134 37.92Jaclyn Conte

Newfield 145 38.06Caroline Kearney

Shore & CC 146 38.07Caroline O'Brien

Innis Arden 147 38.55Jillian Leigh

Long Ridge 148 38.90Caroline Ike

Roxbury 149 38.91Nicole Bellamy

Riverside YC 1410 38.98Grace Jordan

Milbrook 1311 39.67Emily Molinelli

Long Ridge 1412 40.43Natalie Carroll

Wee Burn 1313 40.58Megan Slaughter

Riverside YC 1314 40.94Olivia Rovelli

Rocky Point 1415 41.81Daniela Screnci

Newfield 1316 42.43Michelle Wall

 
Event 29  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 30.12 * Christian Higgins8/9/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 171 31.29Evan Ciecimirski

Greenwich CC 162 32.10Andrew Dillinger

Long Ridge 153 33.45Jeff Anderson

Lake Club 164 33.79Karl Reinhardt

Roxbury 175 33.80Jamie Padula

Rocky Point 176 34.39Tom Sorenson

Roxbury 157 34.76Noah Bardos

Shorehaven 16*8 34.84Wesley Dean

Innis Arden 17*8 34.84Alex Jensen

Long Ridge 1510 35.27Joe Casino

Long Ridge 1511 35.34Connor Brisson

Milbrook 1512 35.47Kevin Lane

Rocky Point 1513 35.84Mark Nietzel

Stanwich 1614 35.88Dan Murphy

Rocky Point 1715 35.95Michael Selbst

Newfield 1516 36.47Will Cook

 
Event 30  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 33.64 * Katie Lynch8/12/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 171 37.00Monica Sullivan

Roxbury 162 37.87Julie Case

Riverside YC 153 38.14Nicole Rogers

Innis Arden 164 38.23Christi Golden

Woodway 155 38.77Chapin Tricarico

Long Ridge 176 38.91Kat Outlaw

Roxbury 167 39.47Emily Davey

New Canaan FC 178 40.00Olivia Costigan

Riverside YC 159 40.46Kristen Crossman

Burning Tree 1710 41.24Jackie Hay

Rocky Point 1611 41.89Haley Norrgard

Roxbury 1512 41.99Katelyn Conte

Rocky Point 1613 42.87Nina Gibian

Long Ridge 1514 43.76Meredith Outlaw

Newfield 1515 43.90Samantha Felder

Weston FC 1416 44.02Lauren Garner

 
Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:17.75 * Jack Montesi8/8/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 101 1:17.75*Jack Montesi

34.91 1:17.75

Shore & CC 102 1:21.05Guido Balderrama

36.80 1:21.05

Riverside YC 103 1:23.04Aedan Lewis

39.52 1:23.04

Middlesex 104 1:29.36Carl Hunter

39.14 1:29.36

Shore & CC  95 1:35.57Joshue Balderrama

45.31 1:35.57

CC Darien  96 1:36.20Luke Stewart

Riverside YC 107 1:36.47Jake Schinto

44.95 1:36.47

Long Ridge  98 1:36.65Pat Clisham

44.22 1:36.65

Riverside YC 109 1:40.11Harrison McCool

48.12 1:40.11

Rocky Point 1010 1:40.71Christopher Miller

46.43 1:40.71
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Stamford YC  911 1:40.72Thacher Scannell

47.23 1:40.72

Shore & CC  912 1:41.97Cavan O'Brien

48.67 1:41.97

Shorehaven  913 1:43.58Henry Holzinger

48.43 1:43.58

Field Club of Gr  914 1:43.91Robbie Lane

49.50 1:43.91

Middlesex 1015 1:45.63Jimmy Terhune

48.33 1:45.63

Innis Arden  916 1:53.00Kevin Grune

53.28 1:53.00

 
Event 32  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:18.60 * Kelly Hannigan8/1995

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Wee Burn 101 1:20.09Phoebe Slaughter

36.92 1:20.09

Stanwich 102 1:26.17Emily Dardis

38.79 1:26.17

Tamarack 103 1:30.77Kamryn Smith

42.87 1:30.77

Middlesex 104 1:33.30Lauren Rutledge

41.83 1:33.30

Rocky Point  95 1:33.44Kellen Carlson

44.14 1:33.44

Long Ridge  96 1:33.63Erika Ehret

45.80 1:33.63

Burning Tree 107 1:34.14Clare Keeney

42.94 1:34.14

Aspetuck 108 1:34.54Carolyn Morikawa

46.15 1:34.54

Tamarack 109 1:36.71Diana Tramontano

45.93 1:36.71

Wee Burn  910 1:37.10Kaki Christensen

47.55 1:37.10

Patterson 1011 1:37.20Hannah Arman

43.20 1:37.20

Roton Point 1012 1:37.29Hailey Keelips

Newfield 1013 1:37.57Catherine Gorey

47.97 1:37.57

Aspetuck 1014 1:37.88Megan Lafond

45.19 1:37.88

Newfield  915 1:38.64Dominika Brice

46.44 1:38.64

Long Ridge  916 1:44.62Sarah Jane Bennett

44.21 1:44.62

 
Event 33  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:10.63 * Jason Haas8/1988

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Greenwich CC 121 1:11.02Thomas Dillinger

33.72 1:11.02

Bailiwick 122 1:11.40Sam Rubenstein

32.88 1:11.40

Shore & CC 123 1:13.22Stephen Holmquist

34.33 1:13.22

Shore & CC 124 1:13.64Chris Wilson

36.67 1:13.64

Bailiwick 125 1:16.64Taylor Moore

35.67 1:16.64

Belle Haven 126 1:16.99Henry Cobbs

35.36 1:16.99

Riverside YC 127 1:19.04Iain Edmundson

37.63 1:19.04

Rocky Point 128 1:19.86Julian Fraser

37.43 1:19.86

Rocky Point 129 1:20.93Jack Robinson

37.26 1:20.93

Middlesex 1110 1:21.00Cesar Pena

36.83 1:21.00

Long Ridge 1211 1:22.16Chris Rough

37.10 1:22.16

Milbrook 1212 1:23.62Edward Moss

38.42 1:23.62

Riverside YC 1213 1:26.03Mack Neary

42.85 1:26.03

Aspetuck 1114 1:27.03Clayton Morikawa

43.12 1:27.03

Lake Club 1115 1:28.00Thomas Dunstan

40.97 1:28.00

New Canaan FC 1116 1:28.71Trey Oehlmer

41.64 1:28.71
 
Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:09.48 * Kelly Hannigan8/1997

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden 121 1:13.75Katie Evans

33.89 1:13.75

Rocky Point 122 1:16.78Porter Carlson

36.05 1:16.78

Tamarack 123 1:17.03Morgan Smith

37.02 1:17.03

New Canaan FC 114 1:19.91Meghan Egan

37.21 1:19.91

New Canaan FC 125 1:20.44Olivia Silverman

37.94 1:20.44

Shorehaven 126 1:20.62Gabrielle LeBlanc

38.01 1:20.62

Black Rock 127 1:21.02Amelia Sheppard

38.09 1:21.02

Greenwich CC 128 1:21.47Emily Nixon

37.36 1:21.47

Lake Club 119 1:22.52Brooke Hendee

39.56 1:22.52

Lake Club 1210 1:22.72Julia Lewis

39.16 1:22.72

Milbrook 1211 1:22.85Gracie Isford

38.96 1:22.85

Aspetuck 1112 1:23.32Kiersten Daly

38.73 1:23.32
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Stamford YC 1213 1:23.73Mackenzie Coughlin

39.12 1:23.73

Milbrook 1114 1:23.95Brooke Collins

39.93 1:23.95

Long Ridge 1115 1:25.25Kelsey Bittel

39.70 1:25.25

CC Darien 1216 1:25.89Amanda Bieler

38.86 1:25.89

 
Event 35  Boys 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:02.93 * Austin Bridges8/8/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 141 1:02.93*Austin Bridges

29.47 1:02.93

Roton Point 142 1:06.23Chris Janson

30.47 1:06.23

Newfield 143 1:07.82James Baker

32.04 1:07.82

Milbrook 144 1:08.72J Whelan

31.78 1:08.72

Rocky Point 145 1:09.92Matthew Fraser

32.62 1:09.92

Rocky Point 146 1:11.55Eric Cullinane

33.47 1:11.55

New Canaan FC 147 1:12.58Ian Robert

32.92 1:12.58

Riverside YC 148 1:12.88William Klinger

33.47 1:12.88

Tokeneke 139 1:13.38Christian Weeks

33.25 1:13.38

CC New Canaan 1410 1:13.59Steven Skaperdas

34.11 1:13.59

Rocky Point 1411 1:14.04James O'Sullivan

34.67 1:14.04

Burning Tree 1312 1:14.84Tyler Triscari

32.73 1:14.84

Waveny 1413 1:16.37Andrew Higgins

36.87 1:16.37

Long Ridge 1314 1:16.84Kris Bittel

36.15 1:16.84

Middlesex 1315 1:18.16Dan Sullivan

35.07 1:18.16

Innis Arden 1416 1:19.24John Enquist

37.91 1:19.24

 
Event 36  Girls 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:07.66 * Laura Evans8/13/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CC New Canaan 131 1:11.20Maddie Rusch

31.70 1:11.20

Rocky Point 132 1:11.87Jaimie Miller

32.37 1:11.87

Shore & CC 143 1:11.91Caroline O'Brien

33.92 1:11.91

Woodway 134 1:12.37Caroline Orem

33.08 1:12.37

Lake Club 135 1:13.14Stephanie Moriarty

32.09 1:13.14

New Canaan FC 146 1:13.92Cara Egan

34.97 1:13.92

Newfield 147 1:16.35Caroline Kearney

35.18 1:16.35

Bailiwick 148 1:16.44Madeleine Dunn

36.87 1:16.44

Long Ridge 149 1:16.55Caroline Ike

35.63 1:16.55

Lake Club 1310 1:17.19Grace Holly Hendee

35.69 1:17.19

Innis Arden 1311 1:17.88Hannah Bear

36.26 1:17.88

Milbrook 1312 1:18.13Emily Molinelli

35.99 1:18.13

Tokeneke 1313 1:18.27Hannah Goodrick

37.16 1:18.27

Roxbury 1414 1:18.49Nicole Bellamy

36.91 1:18.49

Roton Point 1415 1:18.74Hadley Merrill

35.68 1:18.74

Lake Club 1316 1:20.14Hannah Armstrong

38.31 1:20.14

 
Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 59.57 * Daniel Madwed8/13/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

New Canaan FC 171 1:00.05Adam Lebovitz

27.76 1:00.05

Roxbury 172 1:00.61Evan Ciecimirski

27.79 1:00.61

Greenwich CC 163 1:02.75Andrew Dillinger

29.51 1:02.75

Roxbury 164 1:04.73Eric Minowitz

29.76 1:04.73

Shorehaven 175 1:05.01Tyler Pramer

29.88 1:05.01

Innis Arden 176 1:05.37Thom Lautenbauch

28.89 1:05.37

Long Ridge 167 1:05.67Andrew Hendrickson

29.63 1:05.67

Long Ridge 158 1:05.83Joe Casino

29.11 1:05.83

Innis Arden 159 1:06.14Steven Grune

30.21 1:06.14

Innis Arden 1710 1:07.38Alex Jensen

31.64 1:07.38

Rocky Point 1711 1:07.56Tom Sorenson

31.91 1:07.56

Lake Club 1612 1:08.32Patrick Sweeney

32.01 1:08.32

Lake Club 1613 1:08.37Karl Reinhardt

32.83 1:08.37
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 1514 1:08.43Michael Romano

32.45 1:08.43

Long Ridge 1515 1:10.02Derek D'Ambra

32.01 1:10.02

Middlesex 1616 1:10.38William Plunkett

31.41 1:10.38

 
Event 38  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:06.66 * Kerry Gruendel8/8/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Riverside YC 151 1:09.75Lauren Church

30.93 1:09.75

Innis Arden 162 1:10.09Jesse Evans

32.05 1:10.09

Middlesex 163 1:10.62Lindsay Tyler

32.62 1:10.62

Roxbury 164 1:11.44Julie Case

34.41 1:11.44

Shorehaven 165 1:11.71Natalie LeBlanc

33.00 1:11.71

CC New Canaan 156 1:11.90Allie Skaperdas

32.15 1:11.90

Rocky Point 167 1:12.70Brooke Lorenz

33.23 1:12.70

Shore & CC 158 1:13.88Jillian Carter

33.71 1:13.88

Riverside YC 159 1:14.44Nicole Rogers

36.61 1:14.44

Newfield 1710 1:14.48Monica Sullivan

36.12 1:14.48

Shore & CC 1611 1:15.42Marisa Shields

33.72 1:15.42

Roxbury 1612 1:16.17Emily Davey

35.15 1:16.17

Waveny 1513 1:17.34Emma Tobey

34.82 1:17.34

Riverside YC 1514 1:17.68Kristen Crossman

36.58 1:17.68

Long Ridge 1715 1:17.97Kat Outlaw

36.51 1:17.97

Newfield 1716 1:18.05Andrea Smelzer

36.37 1:18.05
 
Event 39  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 19.20 * EJ Verrico8/1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Burning Tree  81 21.12Cole Pierce

Greenwich CC  82 21.34Parker Scott

Woodway  8*3 22.18Luke Crowley

Stamford YC  8*3 22.18Flynn Coffey

Long Ridge  85 22.24Matias Esquivel

Lake Club  86 22.56Jack Lewis

Roxbury  67 22.93William Montesi

Stanwich  88 22.96Timmy Saunders

New Canaan FC  89 23.09Luke Buttenweiser

Milbrook  810 23.18Henry Hentemannn

New Canaan FC  711 23.31Jackson Oehmler

Roxbury  812 23.80Matt Davey

Shore & CC  813 23.92Austin Twiss

Rocky Point  814 24.07Noah Sorenson

Belle Haven  815 25.00Christian Ronda

Aspetuck  816 26.08Connor Morikawa

 
Event 40  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 19.75 * Carrie Sackett8/1976

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury  8*1 20.34Kelly Montesi

Rocky Point  7*1 20.34Alex Walsh

Greenwich CC  8*3 21.00Kate Hazlett

Greenwich CC  8*3 21.00Samantha Scott

Rocky Point  85 21.35Ansleigh Winget

Black Rock  86 22.41Caroline Monahan

Tamarack  77 23.63Julia Ekholm

Middlesex  88 23.86Cassie Maroney

Rocky Point  89 23.95Annie Robinson

Woodway  810 24.07KC Grady

Aspetuck  811 24.16Siera Daly

Roton Point  812 24.19Mason Maloney

Newfield  813 24.24Caroline Haddad

Long Ridge  814 24.76Lilly Clisham

Aspetuck  815 25.26Isabelle Gaenzle

Patterson  816 25.81Meghan Phelan

 
Event 41  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 16.47 * Jack Montesi8/8/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 101 16.47*Jack Montesi

Roton Point 102 17.38Alexander Milewski

Middlesex 103 17.89Carl Hunter

Aspetuck 104 18.65Hugo Sykes

Shore & CC 105 19.21Sean Paul Stolarski

Rocky Point 106 19.52Peter Mullen

Wee Burn 107 19.62Charlie Christensen

Burning Tree  98 20.22Andrew Triscari

Rocky Point 109 20.72Christopher Miller

Riverside YC 1010 20.80Harrison McCool

Field Club of Gr  911 21.05Robbie Lane

Roxbury 1012 21.25Jack Capossela

Riverside YC 1013 21.38Jake Schinto

Shore & CC 1014 21.84Sam Kozakiewicz

Long Ridge  915 21.93Pat Clisham

Bailiwick  916 22.50Zachary Moore

 
Event 42  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 17.28 * Lauren Church8/13/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Long Ridge  91 18.68Gillian Giangrande

Newfield  92 19.33Rhyan Brode

Middlesex 103 19.78Lauren Rutledge

Riverside YC  94 19.80Taylor Schinto

Long Ridge  95 19.94McKenna Frank

Stanwich 106 19.99Kelly Gallagher

Innis Arden 107 20.12Mia Nixon
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 42  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Burning Tree 108 20.18Clare Keeney

Stamford YC 109 20.29Quinn Scannell

Waveny 1010 20.58Elizabeth Rudman

Roxbury 10*11 20.88Brittany Banker

Rocky Point  9*11 20.88Kellen Carlson

Burning Tree  913 20.97Sarah Commaroto

Aspetuck 1014 21.03Megan Lafond

Belle Haven 1015 21.49Arin Murray

Newfield  916 22.53Dominika Brice

 
Event 43  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 31.51 * Josh Furth8/8/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Long Ridge 121 31.51*Josh Furth

Bailiwick 122 33.01Sam Rubenstein

Shore & CC 113 34.77Edward Stolarski

Riverside YC 124 35.71Iain Edmundson

Greenwich CC 115 36.51Graham Hazlett

Riverside YC 116 36.78Thomas Glover

Bailiwick 127 36.80Taylor Moore

Shore & CC 128 36.84Stephen Holmquist

Belle Haven 129 36.95Frank Murray

Rocky Point 1210 38.49Jack Robinson

Long Ridge 1111 38.65Oscar Ike

New Canaan FC 1112 38.82Andrew DeFranco

Middlesex 1113 38.96Robby Waters

Long Ridge 1214 40.01Chris Rough

New Canaan FC 1115 41.41Trey Oehlmer

Woodway 1116 41.97Bobby Trifone

 
Event 44  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 31.26 * Lauren Church8/12/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden 121 35.36Katie Evans

Newfield 122 36.26Elizabeth Kearney

Middlesex 12*3 37.28Maddie Burke

Black Rock 12*3 37.28Amelia Sheppard

Greenwich CC 125 37.29Emily Nixon

Rocky Point 126 38.71Annie Miller

Woodway 117 39.02Murphy Grady

Patterson 118 39.32Kelly Arel

Milbrook 129 39.38Gracie Isford

Black Rock 1210 39.42Kathleen Sheppard

Aspetuck 1111 39.84Kiersten Daly

Riverside YC 1212 39.91Callie McCool

Waveny 1213 40.03Eleanor Harrison

Wee Burn 1114 40.15Gabriella Noto

Innis Arden 1215 40.31Hollis Jomo

Aspetuck 1216 40.43Teal Kraus

 
Event 45  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 29.43 * Daniel Madwed8/2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 141 30.62Robert Peterson

Milbrook 142 31.03J Whelan

Long Ridge 143 32.40Justo Karell

New Canaan FC 144 32.52Ian Robert

Innis Arden 145 32.61Kevin Parker

Burning Tree 136 33.74Tyler Triscari

Tokeneke 137 33.83Christian Weeks

Rocky Point 148 34.91James O'Sullivan

Riverside YC 149 35.38William Klinger

Newfield 1410 35.45William Smelzer

Middlesex 1411 35.59Brad Plunkett

Long Ridge 1412 36.11Marcos Esquivel

Long Ridge 1313 36.87Kris Bittel

Rocky Point 1414 36.89Will Gibian

Innis Arden 1415 38.11Tim Hardman

Roton Point 1316 38.43Lucas Giannetti

 
Event 46  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 31.09 * Lauren Church8/11/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Club 131 32.82Stephanie Moriarty

Roxbury 132 34.16Cristina Frias

Rocky Point 143 34.25Milena Meehan

New Canaan FC 134 34.48Jenna Egan

Woodway 135 34.50Caroline Orem

Riverside YC 146 35.39Kelsey Barolak

Burning Tree 147 35.49Annie Keeney

Lake Club 138 35.55Grace Holly Hendee

Newfield 149 35.87Carly Berizzi

Innis Arden 1410 35.89Brynn Gasparino

Aspetuck 1411 36.18Lydia Sykes

Aspetuck 1312 36.29Gabriella Borter

Roxbury 1413 36.67Nicole Bellamy

Roton Point 1414 37.20Hadley Merrill

CC New Canaan 1415 37.31Ali Rusch

Innis Arden 1416 37.83Ellen Lautenbauch

 
Event 47  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 28.01 * Daniel Madwed8/13/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

New Canaan FC 171 28.14Adam Lebovitz

Long Ridge 152 28.85Joe Casino

Innis Arden 173 29.57Thom Lautenbauch

Long Ridge 164 29.81Jeremiah Crowley

Long Ridge 165 30.79Andrew Hendrickson

Roxbury 176 30.86Scott Padula

Roxbury 167 31.17Eric Minowitz

Roxbury 178 31.22Gary Carriero

Shorehaven 179 31.29Tyler Pramer

Rocky Point 1710 31.35Nicholas Allen

Middlesex 1611 31.72William Plunkett

Middlesex 1612 32.54Ricky Terhune

Greenwich CC 1613 32.65Mike Errichetti

Milbrook 1514 33.02Kevin Lane

Newfield 1715 33.04Sam Archibald

Lake Club 1616 33.59Karl Reinhardt

 
Event 48  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 30.82 * Lauren Church8/8/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Riverside YC 151 30.82*Lauren Church
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 48  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Shorehaven 162 32.92Natalie LeBlanc

Rocky Point 163 33.13Brooke Lorenz

Middlesex 164 33.51Lindsay Tyler

Shore & CC 165 33.94Marisa Shields

Newfield 166 34.48Lauren Kaplowitz

Long Ridge 157 34.72Kayla Carlson-Bratton

Rocky Point 168 34.92Erica Meehan

Waveny 159 35.61Emma Tobey

Roxbury 1710 35.99Carrie Van Leeuwen

Woodway 1611 36.39Elizabeth Crafford

Patterson 1512 36.51Liz Watson

Roxbury 1713 37.05Caraline Gargiulo

New Canaan FC 1514 37.24Meghan Fahy

Roxbury 1515 37.48Mariana Frias

Aspetuck 1516 37.68Erin Leddy

 
Event 49  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 15.18 * EJ Verrico8/1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CC Darien  81 16.57Connor Tienken

Burning Tree  82 17.25Cole Pierce

Weston FC  73 17.33Charlie Palsho

Greenwich CC  84 17.34Parker Scott

New Canaan FC  85 17.48Luke Buttenweiser

Rocky Point  86 17.74Noah Sorenson

Shorehaven  8*7 18.22Richard Nolan

Milbrook  8*7 18.22Henry Hentemannn

Long Ridge  89 18.50Matias Esquivel

Middlesex  810 18.55Will Dickson

Stamford YC  811 18.61Flynn Coffey

Milbrook  812 18.62Colin Wahl

Riverside YC  813 19.09Mac Baxter

Stanwich  814 19.24Timmy Saunders

Woodway  815 19.66Luke Crowley

Middlesex  716 20.50Austin Dehmel

 
Event 50  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 15.70 * Liz Baker8/1977

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point  71 16.93Alex Walsh

Greenwich CC  82 17.27Kate Hazlett

Stanwich  83 17.28Claire Dardis

Greenwich CC  84 17.52Samantha Scott

Roxbury  85 17.62Kelly Montesi

Roton Point  86 18.35Mason Maloney

Rocky Point  87 18.50Julia Merrill

Rocky Point  88 18.76Isabelle Wise

Riverside YC  89 18.94Brighid Lewis

Roton Point  810 19.22Skyler Keelips

Long Ridge  811 19.30Lilly Clisham

Newfield  812 19.33Caroline Haddad

Shore & CC  813 19.38Isabel Anbar

Middlesex  814 19.39Carly Rutledge

Milbrook  815 19.48Emma O'Connor

Middlesex  816 19.69Cassie Maroney

 
Event 51  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 30.84 * Anthony Robinson8/1990

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roton Point 101 31.64Alexander Milewski

Shore & CC 102 33.79Sean Paul Stolarski

Newfield 103 34.01Nick Handali

Aspetuck 104 35.57Hugo Sykes

Milbrook 105 35.88Conrad Moss

Wee Burn 106 36.14Charlie Christensen

Shore & CC  97 36.22Joshue Balderrama

Rocky Point 108 37.07Peter Mullen

Riverside YC 109 37.23Harrison McCool

Roxbury 1010 37.39Jack Capossela

CC Darien  911 38.15Luke Stewart

Middlesex 1012 38.62Jimmy Terhune

Shorehaven  913 39.24Henry Holzinger

Stamford YC  914 40.15Thacher Scannell

Innis Arden  915 40.41Kevin Grune

Shore & CC  916 40.61Cavan O'Brien

 
Event 52  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 30.70 * Barbara Schmidt8/1972

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Wee Burn 101 31.40Phoebe Slaughter

Roxbury 102 32.99Corinne Gaccione

Stanwich 103 33.88Emily Dardis

Wee Burn  94 35.75Kaki Christensen

Stanwich 105 36.07Kelly Gallagher

CC Darien 106 36.15Morgan Tienken

Tamarack 107 36.21Kamryn Smith

Long Ridge  98 36.28Gillian Giangrande

Newfield  99 36.33Rhyan Brode

Burning Tree  910 36.61Sarah Commaroto

Innis Arden 1011 36.63Mia Nixon

Stamford YC 1012 37.02Quinn Scannell

Aspetuck 1013 37.46Megan Lafond

Long Ridge  914 38.84Sarah Jane Bennett

Newfield 1015 39.35Catherine Gorey

Shorehaven  916 39.44Maggie Skeats

 
Event 53  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 27.57 * Kyle Kim-E8/13/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Long Ridge 121 27.95Josh Furth

Greenwich CC 122 28.74Thomas Dillinger

Bailiwick 123 28.77Sam Rubenstein

Shore & CC 114 29.71Edward Stolarski

Belle Haven 125 30.52Henry Cobbs

Shore & CC 126 30.67Chris Wilson

Long Ridge 127 31.09Chris Rough

Rocky Point 128 31.23Julian Fraser

Milbrook 129 31.39Edward Moss

Lake Club 1210 31.53Fred Tamarkin

Greenwich CC 1111 32.29Graham Hazlett

New Canaan FC 1112 32.58Andrew DeFranco

Lake Club 1113 32.60Thomas Dunstan

Woodway 1214 32.97Owen Brannigan
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 53  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Riverside YC 1115 33.06Thomas Glover

Woodway 1116 33.99Christian Trifone

 
Event 54  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 28.69 * Torey Thelin8/1997

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 121 29.76Porter Carlson

New Canaan FC 112 30.99Meghan Egan

Middlesex 123 31.06Maddie Burke

Rocky Point 124 31.51Annie Miller

Tamarack 125 31.55Morgan Smith

Greenwich CC 126 31.77Emily Nixon

New Canaan FC 127 31.84Olivia Silverman

Aspetuck 128 31.98Teal Kraus

Wee Burn 119 32.35Gabriella Noto

Innis Arden 1210 32.49Natalie Grune

CC Darien 1211 32.52Amanda Bieler

Roton Point 1112 32.58Lexi Devlin

Stamford YC 1213 32.64Mackenzie Coughlin

Shorehaven 1214 32.73Gabrielle LeBlanc

Long Ridge 1115 32.93Kelsey Bittel

Aspetuck 1216 33.26Lily Sanford

 
Event 55  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 25.06 * James Case8/13/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 141 25.32Austin Bridges

Belle Haven 142 25.65Eric Ronda

Newfield 143 26.99James Baker

Rocky Point 144 27.10Matthew Fraser

Long Ridge 145 27.17Justo Karell

Rocky Point 146 27.74Eric Cullinane

Roxbury 147 27.76Robert Peterson

New Canaan FC 148 27.78Ian Robert

Belle Haven 149 28.01Ian Ronda

Innis Arden 1410 28.07Kevin Parker

Middlesex 1311 28.80Dan Sullivan

Tokeneke 1312 28.93Christian Weeks

CC New Canaan 1413 29.00Steven Skaperdas

Newfield 1414 29.24William Smelzer

Burning Tree 1315 30.13Justin Bleuel

Lake Club 1416 30.91Robbie Carter

 
Event 56  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 27.52 * Patty Sullivan8/13/2005

FCSL Record: 27.52 ! Laura Evans8/13/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CC New Canaan 131 27.87Maddie Rusch

Rocky Point 132 28.20Jaimie Miller

New Canaan FC 143 28.49Cara Egan

Bailiwick 144 29.00Madeleine Dunn

Woodway 135 29.45Caroline Orem

New Canaan FC 136 29.93Jenna Egan

Lake Club 137 29.99Grace Holly Hendee

CC New Canaan 148 30.19Ali Rusch

Roxbury 139 30.30Cristina Frias

Roxbury 1410 30.41Rachel Connolly

Burning Tree 1411 30.43Annie Keeney

Rocky Point 1412 30.46Milena Meehan

Roton Point 1313 31.06Francesca Milewski

Long Ridge 1414 31.17Molly Fitzwilliam

Tokeneke 1315 31.19Hannah Goodrick

Riverside YC 1316 31.39Olivia Rovelli

 
Event 57  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 51.74 * Dan Madwed8/13/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

New Canaan FC 171 53.40Adam Lebovitz

26.05 53.40

Greenwich CC 162 54.06Andrew Dillinger

25.57 54.06

Long Ridge 153 55.13Jeff Anderson

26.51 55.13

Roxbury 164 56.25Eric Minowitz

27.13 56.25

Long Ridge 165 56.79Jeremiah Crowley

26.92 56.79

Long Ridge 166 56.84Andrew Hendrickson

27.63 56.84

Rocky Point 177 56.93Tom Sorenson

27.61 56.93

Lake Club 168 57.41Patrick Sweeney

27.32 57.41

Innis Arden 179 57.86Alex Jensen

27.70 57.86

Innis Arden 1510 57.89Steven Grune

26.99 57.89

Newfield 1711 58.27Sam Archibald

28.18 58.27

Middlesex 1612 58.89Ricky Terhune

27.90 58.89

Roxbury 1713 59.10Scott Padula

28.30 59.10

Rocky Point 1514 1:00.47Mark Nietzel

28.56 1:00.47

Roxbury 1715 1:02.00Gary Carriero

29.14 1:02.00

Rocky Point 17--- DQJohn Nietzel

28.05

 
Event 58  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 58.69 * Sue Wager8/1983

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden 161 59.93Jesse Evans

28.89 59.93

Roxbury 162 1:01.21Julie Case

29.39 1:01.21

Middlesex 163 1:03.04Lindsay Tyler

30.74 1:03.04

CC New Canaan 154 1:03.35Allie Skaperdas

30.04 1:03.35

Shore & CC 165 1:04.23Marisa Shields

31.47 1:04.23
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 58  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Shore & CC 156 1:04.44Jillian Carter

31.10 1:04.44

Roxbury 167 1:05.20Emily Davey

30.76 1:05.20

Innis Arden 168 1:05.29Paige Gasparino

31.60 1:05.29

Riverside YC 159 1:05.59Nicole Rogers

31.97 1:05.59

Woodway 1610 1:05.79Elizabeth Crafford

31.02 1:05.79

Patterson 1511 1:06.14Liz Watson

31.32 1:06.14

Roxbury 1512 1:06.25Mariana Frias

31.58 1:06.25

CC Darien 1613 1:06.42Caitlin Shea

32.07 1:06.42

Newfield 1714 1:06.76Andrea Smelzer

32.14 1:06.76

Newfield 1615 1:07.52Lauren Kaplowitz

33.13 1:07.52

Riverside YC 1516 1:07.86Kristen Crossman

32.02 1:07.86

 
Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

FCSL Record: 1:55.43 * Lake Club8/1983

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:56.11Long Ridge

1) Pat Clisham 9 2) Josh Furth 12

3) Justo Karell 14 4) Jeff Anderson 15

37.00 1:04.23 1:30.89 1:56.11

2 1:57.27Roxbury

1) Jack Capossela 10 2) Sean Davey 11

3) Robert Peterson 14 4) Eric Minowitz 16

35.34 1:05.66 1:32.56 1:57.27

3 2:01.22Rocky Point

1) Christopher Miller 10 2) Julian Fraser 12

3) Matthew Fraser 14 4) Tom Sorenson 17

40.13 1:08.40 1:35.07 2:01.22

4 2:02.92Milbrook

1) Conrad Moss 10 2) Edward Moss 12

3) J Whelan 14 4) Kevin Lane 15

36.12 1:08.67 1:35.91 2:02.92

5 2:07.32Roton Point

1) Lucas Giannetti 13 2) Matthew Benz 12

3) Alexander Milewski 10 4) Chris Janson 14

31.34 1:08.83 1:40.25 2:07.32

6 2:09.15Middlesex

1) Jimmy Terhune 10 2) Brad Plunkett 14

3) Robby Waters 11 4) Ricky Terhune 16

39.88 1:08.78 1:42.64 2:09.15

7 2:10.30Newfield

1) Nick Handali 10 2) William Smelzer 14

3) Liam Gorey 11 4) Sam Archibald 17

34.36 1:04.10 1:43.08 2:10.30

8 2:10.77Lake Club

1) Sean Breslin 10 2) Thomas Dunstan 11

3) Robbie Carter 14 4) Patrick Sweeney 16

39.14 1:13.14 1:44.18 2:10.77

9 2:10.80New Canaan FC

1) Luke Buttenweiser 8 2) Andrew DeFranco 11

3) Matt Podlesak 14 4) Adam Lebovitz 17

42.15 1:15.08 1:45.57 2:10.80

10 2:14.02Riverside YC

1) Renwick Wilson 13 2) Jake Schinto 10

3) Mack Neary 12 4) Simon Tebbe 14

32.85 1:09.70 1:43.77 2:14.02

11 2:14.70Innis Arden

1) Malcom Essaid 10 2) Chris Wortman 12

3) Tim Hardman 14 4) Steven Grune 15

40.44 1:17.52 1:48.11 2:14.70

12 2:19.98Greenwich CC

1) Timmy Ford 14 2) Remy Hutheesing 10

3) Thomas Errichetti 11 4) Halsey Huth 15

32.60 1:15.24 1:51.24 2:19.98

13 2:21.83CC Darien

1) Riley Marsh 10 2) Matthew Ross 12

3) Matthew Coley 13 4) Justin Coley 16

38.97 1:18.02 1:51.84 2:21.83

14 2:25.63Shore & CC

1) Joshue Balderrama 9 2) Sean Paul Stolarski 10

3) Eddie Donovan 11 4) Sam Kozakiewicz 10

36.35 1:13.34 1:51.29 2:25.63

15 2:26.01Shorehaven

1) Dobson Cooper 9 2) Henry Holzinger 9

3) Zachary Blank 12 4) Wesley Dean 16

40.37 1:20.81 1:58.30 2:26.01

16 2:30.29Woodway

1) PK Brannigan 11 2) Luke Crowley 8

3) Bobby Trifone 11 4) Christian Trifone 11

38.15 1:20.38 1:56.06 2:30.29

 
Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

FCSL Record: 2:00.28 * Woodway8/1978

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 2:05.21Innis Arden

1) Claire Ludington 10 2) Katie Evans 12

3) Ellen Lautenbauch 14 4) Jesse Evans 16

36.13 1:06.03 1:37.44 2:05.21

2 2:06.20Rocky Point

1) Ansleigh Winget 8 2) Porter Carlson 12

3) Jaimie Miller 13 4) Brooke Lorenz 16

38.51 1:08.44 1:37.60 2:06.20

3 2:06.35Middlesex

1) Lauren Rutledge 10 2) Maddie Burke 12

3) Kelly Karczewski 14 4) Lindsay Tyler 16

35.62 1:07.75 1:37.18 2:06.35

4 2:10.30Lake Club

1) Abby Condon 9 2) Brooke Hendee 11

3) Erin Dunstan 14 4) Grace Holly Hendee 13

37.02 1:11.01 1:40.60 2:10.30
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2009 FCSL Swimming Championships 8/08/09

Hosted at Roxbury Swim & Tennis Club

Results - all

(Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

5 2:10.94Newfield

1) Rhyan Brode 9 2) Monica O'Brien 14

3) Maggie Haddad 12 4) Lauren Kaplowitz 16

38.05 1:09.28 1:41.96 2:10.94

6 2:11.54CC New Canaan

1) Katie Hughes 10 2) Claire Hughes 12

3) Maddie Rusch 13 4) Allie Skaperdas 15

36.97 55.53 1:14.77 2:11.54

7 2:11.90New Canaan FC

1) Shannon Bucci 10 2) Meghan Egan 11

3) Jenna Egan 13 4) Cara Egan 14

42.20 1:14.01 1:43.57 2:11.90

8 2:12.65Roton Point

1) Hadley Merrill 14 2) Hailey Keelips 10

3) Lexi Devlin 11 4) Francesca Milewski 13

31.54 1:08.13 1:41.98 2:12.65

9 2:12.72Roxbury

1) Caitlin Ramirez 10 2) Sarah Banker 11

3) Jaclyn Conte 13 4) Emily Davey 16

37.43 53.03 1:12.71 2:12.72

10 2:12.79Long Ridge

1) Sarah Jane Bennett 9 2) Kelsey Bittel 11

3) Molly Fitzwilliam 14 4) Caroline Ike 14

39.76 1:12.05 1:42.87 2:12.79

11 2:12.95Riverside YC

1) Olivia Rovelli 13 2) Emma Sweeney 10

3) Claire Baxter 12 4) Kristen Crossman 15

31.10 1:10.51 1:43.27 2:12.95

12 2:15.11CC Darien

1) Morgan Tienken 10 2) Amanda Bieler 12

3) Lia Barsanti 13 4) Caitlin Shea 16

37.49 1:11.70 1:44.81 2:15.11

13 2:18.55Stamford YC

1) Quinn Scannell 10 2) Hunter Brady 15

3) Elizabeth Cingari 14 4) Mackenzie Coughlin 12

38.25 57.02 1:15.42 2:18.55

14 2:18.70Aspetuck

1) Eleanor Sykes 16 2) Megan Lafond 10

3) Kiersten Daly 11 4) Lydia Sykes 14

33.28 1:11.53 1:45.86 2:18.70

15 2:20.33Shorehaven

1) Kim Devine 11 2) Maggie Skeats 9

3) Gabrielle LeBlanc 12 4) Natalie LeBlanc 16

36.47 1:17.14 1:50.28 2:20.33

16 2:23.64Tamarack

1) Kamryn Smith 10 2) Phoebe Pohl 13

3) Diana Tramontano 10 4) Morgan Smith 12

37.24 1:12.80 1:51.73 2:23.64

 

Combined Team Scores - Through Event 60

1. Rocky PointClub 891

2. Roxbury Swim & Tennis 859.5

3. Long Ridge 706

4. Riverside Yacht Club 497

5. Shore & Country Club 461

6. Newfield Swim Club 446.5

7. Innis Arden 440

8. Middlesex 436

9. New Canaan Field Club 404

10. Lake Club 383

11. Greenwich Country Club 348

12. Roton Point Association 256.5

13. Milbrook Club 239.5

14. Aspetuck Valley Country Club 225

15. Burning Tree Country Club 189

16. Shorehaven Swim and Dive Team 186.5

17. Country Club of New Canaan 186

18. Woodway Country Club 177.5

19. Wee Burn Warriors 173

20. Stanwich Club 163

20. Belle Haven Club 163

22. Country Club of Darien 155

23. Bailiwick Club 138

24. Tamarack Swimming 131

25. Stamford Yacht Club 96.5

26. Weston Field Club 70

27. Black Rock Yacht Club 67.5

28. Waveny Swim Team 64

29. Tokeneke 49

30. Patterson Club 44

31. Field Club of Greenwich 33


